
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3177
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2016
Per Capita Income
Kalvakuntla Smt. Kavitha

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the national income and per capita income has increased during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the estimates for the national income and per capita income figures for the year 2015-16?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION AND
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS [GENERAL (Dr.) V.K. SINGH (Retd.)]
(a)Yes, Madam.

(b)The National Income and Per Capita Income at current prices during the last four years are as follows:

<pre>
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
Item 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15
--------------------------- ------- ------- ------- -------
Net National Income (NNI) 77.42 87.75 99.34 110.08
(Rs. lakh Crore)
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
Per Capita NNI (Rs.) 63,460 71,050 79,412 86,879
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
</pre>

(c) The National Income and Per Capita Income for the year 2015-16 are Rs. 119.62 lakh crore and Rs. 93,231 respectively.
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